2/1/2018

State of lllinois
Department of Transportation
Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax
Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund
During The Month of January 2018

REVENUES
Date Amount
1/04/2018 222,075.72
1/11/2018 230,638.86
1/18/2018 584,928.06
1/25/2018 30,874,071.63
1/31/2018 75,919,408.57
Refunds/Voided Warrants 8.64
Total Revenues 107,831,131.48
DEDUCTIONS

Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer ($.025 per gallon)
State Boating Act Fund Transfer

Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer
Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer
Revenue Administration Expense
Transportation Administration Expense
Secretary of State Administration Expense
Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out
Court of Claims Expense

Refunds to Non-Taxable Users

IFTA Payments to Other States

3,456,552.10
420,000.00
3,500,000.00
0.00
3,955,053.17
1,250,058.15
0.00

0.00

0.00
678,259.56
156.78

DISTRIBUTION
45.60% Department of Transportation
63.00% Road Fund
37.00% State Construction Fund

Total Deductions

13,260,079.76

Amount To Be
Distributed

94,571,051.72

27,168,371.74
15,956,027.84

54.40% Local Governments
49.10% Municipalities
16.74% Counties over 1,000,000
18.27% Counties -all other
15.89% Road Districts

Total Dept Transp.

25,260,306.20
8,612,169.57
9,399,303.35
8,174,873.02

43,124,399.58

Total Local Govts. 51,446,652.14

Total Distribution

94,571,051.72




